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Results Report for Palaces Real
Estate and Development

Attached the preliminary results report
for Palaces Real Estate and
Development for the year 2017

Kindly accept our high appreciation
and respect

General Manager
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Fax: {962-6) 5885433

E-mail: Palaces.co@jdcs.jo
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Jordan Securities Commission (JSC)
Disclosure Department
Preliminary Results of Public Shareholding Companies

I- Main information:-

- Name of the company: Palaces Real Estate of Development P.L.C.

- Sector: Real Estates

- No. & date of registration: (400) Date 17/4/2006

- Authorized capital: 4,000,000 JD

- Paid-in capital: 4,000,000 JD

- Name of Chairman of the Board: “Mohammad Sami” Ahmad Zahran

- Name of the General Manager: “Mohammad Sami” Ahmad Zahran

- Name of the External Auditor: (Audit Bureau) Ibrahim Yasin & Co.

- Postal address: 7' Circle — Zahran Plaza — Amman 11185, PO Box 850033
- Tel: 06-5856145

- Fax: 06-5885433

E-mail: Palacescom@yahoo.com

The issving Company shall publish its preliminary business results after completion of a preliminary
audit by its auditor, within forty-five days of the end of its fiscal year, & shall provide the Commission
with a copy thereof. (Disclosure Directives- Article 3, paragraph A).



PALACES Real-Estate :
& Development P.L.C %

Preliminary resuits (JD)

Net operating income (loss)
Expected net income (loss) before tax

Expected provision for income tax

Net income (loss) after Tax attributable to:

a- Equity holders of the Company
b- Non controlling interests

Other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income (4+5):
a- Equity holders of the Company

b- Non controlling interests

201

(381,646)

(464,079)

(464,079)
(464,079)
225,456
(238,623)

(238,623)

2016

(62,384)

(187,376)

(187,376)
(187,376)
412,832
225,456

225,456

Summary of the Company’s performance for the last fiscal year

All offices of the project has been sold this year for an amount of (1,343,254) ID.

Signature of
Chairman of the Board
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Signature of
the external auditor
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